GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

DEWA invites qualified & ,_m%mmdm_mn‘& ,v@mmwm“m.om&wwwdmo:ahmo%m&o‘:&‘i.m%mﬁw at Al-Boom Tourist Village, Latifa Hall, near Al Garhoud

Bridge on Saturday 15th June mmqw,roﬁ. @mg_ﬁ to 12:00hrs. sz

Engineer - NOT Ref, DP/P&CS/35/13
Degree in Elechrical Engineering or equivalent, 5 to 8 years experience related to Distribution substation,
estimation, distribution network design & planning, LV distribution of residential/commercial/industrial electrical.

Foreman ~Ele:tricol Ref. DP/P&CS/36/13

Diploma in Electrical Engineering from a recognized institute (3 years course}. Minimum 3 years practical
experience in an electrical supply utility and/or contracting organization and capable of carrying out indepen-
dently consume’s Low Voltage Wiring installations.

Enginéer - Tenders Ref. DP/T&E/37/13

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering. The candidate should have 6 years experience in Tendering & Contracts
administration. <nowledge of disiribution equipments and materials up to 33KV & International standards.
Demonstrale ex:ellent teamwork, communication, and technical report writing skills.

Drafismon - Reinstatement . Ref. DP/PE/41/13

03 YEAR DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING /CIVIL ENGINEERING

Minimum 3-years of experience. Knowledge in Autocad, Microsation, Computer literacy in MS Office . Experience
in as builf preperation of the electrical cable layout drawings{33kv,11kv,LV},Road Pomw\mm& Directional dri :Jm
fayout drawings Trialpits and frerich layout drawings, for onward submission to RTA and preparation of NO
_Ln;mm drawings, RTA standards and Ufility corridors. Driving license necessary. )
Sr. Draughisman

Ref. DP/PE/63/13
Diplorna in Civil / Electrical with minimum four-years relevant experience in preparction of Drawings in CAD /
Microstation & computer literacy in MS Office. Experience required in preparation electrical cable route drawings,
preparation of As built drawings, Preparation of service profiles drawing. Having Driving licence will be an
advantage. Good Communication and organizational skills,

Sr, Surveyor ) “Ref.No. DP/PE/65/13

Diplomna in Civil Engineering with minimum four-years relevant experience in Survey, Demdrcation for Cable
routes in an utilily company. Knowledge required in Cable laying, excavation, drilling & computer literacy in MS
Office. Preparation of As built drawings, Preparation of service profiles drawing required. Familiar with RTA rules
& regulations, having experience in inleracting with RTA, DM, Consultants & Contractoers. Driving licence required.
Good Commun:cation and organizational skills

Assistant Engineer - Cable Planning Ref.No. DP/PE/66/13

Degree in Electrcal engineering with minimum four-years / Diploma with 7 yeors relevant experience in 33/11 Ky
Oomﬁ laying in stility company. Knowledge required in Cable laying, excavation, drilling & computer literacy in
MS Office. Prepuration of As built drawings, ?mmmazo: of service profiles drawing required. with-RTA rules &
regulations, having experience in interacting with RTA, DM, Consuliants & Confroctors. Driving license required.

Good Commun cation and orgonizational skills.

Assistant Engineer (Operation) Ref. DP/DO/49/13

Buchelor of Engineering in Electrical / Power. Minimum 3 years of experience in Distribution Power Network for
carying out operation on different kinds of ring main unit/ switchgear, capable of assessing the risk involved in
operations and understanding of work permits philosophy and willing to work in rotational shift-duty.

mzmw:mmwlvmmnanqu«nm:m:mmrﬁigo.ﬂ mOﬂmm mmﬁbv\bo\mo\wm
BS¢ in Electrical & Electronics Engineering. Degree in Efectrical OR Computer Engineering.

Minimum 5 years of experience with knowledge in Eleciric Elementary Circuits, Transformers, Proteciion &
Control, Knowledge in Energy Management System (EMS), ORACLE database modeling & access, Unix operating
based, C, C++ programming, Microsoft Office & Visual basic {optional). Essential Language is English & Arabic.

Deputy Manager - DCC ) Ref. DR/DO/51/13
BSc in Electrical % Elecironics Engineering or Equivalent or Master Degree in
Engineering Fielid. Minimum 10 yedrs of experience in Distribufion Power Network for carrying out operations
through SCADA system. Demonstrated ability fo manage complexity, operate and make decisions with fittle to. no
direct supervision. Candidate must be able 1o effectively function in'a union environment and promote positive
labor relations. On call flexibility is required as this role will be supporting @ 24/7 operation,

Ref. DP/DO/52/13

Engineer System Conirol -

BSc in Elecifical/Elecironics/Power Engineering or Equivalent. .
Minimum 3 years of experience in controlling, moniforing or operating equipment that regulafes and distributes
electricity, using data om.dSmm through SCADA. Respond to emergencies or any abnormality and report the same

to Supervisor. Prepare switching orders and write report on daily work activities. Work in rotafional Shift,

Foreman- DC Ref. DP/DM/52/13

Diploma in Electical /Power Engineering. Minimum 5 years expérience for Diploma holders/ 8 years for Trade
cerfificate holders. Shall have experience in carry out routine maintenance of mn system .as a team leader,
including different fype of Battery/Battery charger. Should have-experience in preparation of electrolyte. Capable

to attend complein in DC system (33/11/6.6 kV), charging & discharging of Battery and to write reporls.

Sr. Electrician~ Emergency & coble : Ref. DP/DM/52/13

Diploma / Trade Certificate in Electrical Engineering. Min. 5 years experience or more in the relevant field.
Diploma in Elechical/Power Engineering (3 Years) /ITI Course (2 years)

Knowledge & ablity to perform maintenance of 33 k¥, 11 kV & 6.6-0.4 kV level equipment of distribution
substation equipiment & cable testing, foult locating & should have the knowledge on Diesel Generaior mobiliza-
tion & connection {Both preventive & breakdown maintenance].

Technician-LVIM ) Ref. DP/DM/53/13

Trade Cerlificaterin Electrical Engineering. Min, 5 years experience or more in'the relevant field. Experience in
LVNM Maintenance work, infernal wiring modification & also with- DB wiring connedion, differentiaie between
all kind of MCCE’s, fuses & Meters. UAE Driving license is.mandatory i

Foreman-Metrology Ref. DP/DM/54713=

Diplomg (3year) in Elecirical/Electronic Engineering, Min. 5 years experience or more in'the relevant field: Skilled
electrician with eperience in electrical repairing, troubleshooting, and maintenance of electrical and electronic
measuring instruments, familiar with electronic circuits, chips, processors and related work.

Foereman ~ Transformer & Workshe Ref. DP/DM/55/13 )
Bse/Higher diploma degree in Electrical %:mm:mmz:m. Minimum 3 years experience in maintenance of medium
yoltage of Primary Distribution equipment in 132kV & 33kY Subsiations performing alltests of )
Transtormers/Renactors. Experience in OLTC overhauling/inspection, Cil irediment Regeneration/Filiration , oil
leak reclification, Valid UAE Driving License {manual} is mandatory

Foreman-Lircuit Breaker Workshop Ref. DP/DM/56/13 ) )
Bse/Higher diploma degree i Electrical msmm:mmlmﬂm. Minimum 3 years experience in maintenance of medium
voltuge circuit breokers and switchgears up 1o 33KV, performing all fests of switchgenr, organizing, supervising
and implementing the maintendnce aclivity, including full cireuit breaker assembly dismantling, ‘overhauling-and
re-assembly, doiyg switch gear inspection and up keeping, and shall be fluent in trdcing elacirical drawing and
%Gcw, Valid UAZ Driving License {manual) is mandatory
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Foreman-Transformer Maintenance Ref. DP/DM/57/13

Higher diploma/Diploema in Electrical Engineering. Minimum 3/5 years experience in maintenance of dis
equipment (Transformer and switchgears], performing all fests of distribution equipment, organizing, supervising
and implementing the maintenance activily, carry out investigation of defects and create reports of root cause ol
failure, recommendation and corrective action, and shall be fluent in tracing electrical drawing. Valid UAE Drivis
License {manual) is mandatory

Sr. Electrician-Secondary Ref. DP/DM/58/13

Diploma /Trade Ceriificate in Elecirical. Min. 3 1o 5 years experience fo carry out Condition Monitoring of RiMUs
Transformers, CBs and LYDBs at 33/171-6.6/0.4kY substations and 1o ensure the system’s reliability. Restaration
and ensuring healthiness of substation earthling system. Self calibrating the condiiion monitoring equipmenis
Jprior to leaving for site, ensure that all required tools and equipmenis are arranged for the specified activity. Val
@>m Driving License {manual) is mandatory

Foreman~ 58, Maint, Ref. DP/DM/59/13

Bachelor Degree-holder in Electrical Engineering

Minimum .3 ﬂmaa experience / Diploma holder in Elecirical Engineering with minimum 5 years experience in
supervising/hands on work in maintenance/trouble shooting of 33,11&6.6kY Substation equipment adhering 1o

safety and quality procedures.

Electrician-58. Maintenance Ref. DP/DM/60/13

Trade Cerlificaté in Elecirical / Electronic (Twe years course from recognized Institute)

Minimum 2 years experience fo perform maintenance of 33 kv, 11 kv & 0.4 kv equipment of distribution
substation equipment.

Foreman~ LM Ref. DP/DM/61/13 #
Diploma / Trade certificate in Elecirical. Minimum 5 years’ experience in the relevant field experience in
supervision of 33/11/6.6 KV Overhead line construction, maintenance and emergency fault rectification works.

Foreman-Patroliing Ref, DP/DM/62/13

Diploma in Electrical and Electronics Engineering / 1Tl Trade certificate. Minimum 3-5 years’ experience in
relevant field experience in 33, 11, 6.6 KV cable installation, protection methods, and verifying the shop drawing
for general construction NOCs applications, Operation knowledge of switchgears and RMU efc. Valid UAE
Driving License is mandatory

Sr. Lineman : Ret ppjpmys4/13
Minimum 5 ﬁmcwm\ experience in the relevant field experience with a utifiiy or reputed elecirical organization.

Candidate should have experience in 33/11/6.6 KV Overhead line consiruction, maintenance and emergency
fault rectification works.
FOREMAN-Contracis Ref. DP/PE/38/13

Degree or Three year Diploma in Electrical Engineering.
Minimum 4 years of relevant'experience in Disiribution cable (HV/LV) Installation Testing & commissioning work:
Experience in management-of contract works. Familiar with HSE regulations, RTA standards, Communicalion &
Supervisory skill, computer skill. UAE driving license.

Braftsman - Central Admin Ref. DP/PE/39/13

03 YEAR DIPLOMAIN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING /CIVIL ENGINEERING

Minimum 3 years of experience. Knowledge in Autocad, Microsation, Computer lieracy in MS Office . Fxperienc
in as built preparation of the electrical cable layout drawings(33ky, T Tky,LV),Road Profiles, Direciional mlﬁ.:@
layout drawings, Triglpits and irench layout drawings, for onward submission to RTA.and preparotion of NOC
E«Qmm_ drawings.Adeqaute knowledge of RTA standards and utility corridors. Experience in utility or reputed

eledirical organization is an added advaniage. UAE Driving license

Asst Engineer - Commissioning Ref. DP/PE/39/13

Bachelor Degree or three years Diploma in Electrical Engineering.

Minimum 4 years relevant experience in ulility or elecirical organization and experience in installation, tracing,
identification, testing and commissioning of 6.6, 11 and 33kY cables. Conversant with test methods of cables ar

switchgears by the use of modern test equipment. Should possess valid U.A.E light vehicle driving license.

Supervisor ~ LV Coniracts Ref, DP/PE/40/13
Degree or Three year Diploma in Electrical Engineering. Minimum 4 years of relevant experience in Distribution cabl
{LV) Installation Testing & commissioning works. Experience in management of contract works. UAE driving license.

Assistant Engineer -Drilling Ref. DP/PE/42/13
Bachelor Degree or Three year Diploma in Civil Engineering. Minimum 4 year relevant experience in drilling
works in reputed organization. Familiar with HSE regulations as per DEWA / RTA standards. Arabie speaking 4

candidate with UAE driving license preferred. ¥
ASST. ENGINEER-LV Ref. DP/PE/43/13

Degree or Three vear Diploma in Electrical Engineering. ) o )
Minimum 4 years of relevant experience in Distribution cable{HV/LV] Installation Testing & commissioning works

Feeder Pillar fnstallation. Should hold UAE driving licence.

Site Assistant ~Drilling Ref. DP/PE/44/13

Certificate course in Civil engineering. Minimum 3 years relevant Supervisory level-experience in drifling site worl
/ Site survey works in reputed organization & should be familiar with-the safety regulations and procedures os pe
,Dmm<<>\m.ﬂ> ﬂo:aoamAUliﬁ@ mnm:mm :mnmmmca\.

ASST.FOREMAN - DEPT Ref, DP/PE/45/13 o
-Degree-or Three year Diploma in Electrical Engineering. Minimum 3 years of relevant experience in Distribution
cable {HV) Installation Testing & commissioning works. UAE driving license.

Asst, site Engineer~ OHL Ref. DP/PE/46/13

Bachelor Degree or Three year Diploma in Electrical Engineering. )

Minimum 4 years relevant experience in installafion, testing & commissioning of dist. OHL. Should have
adequate fechnical knowledge 1o independenily supervise the projects, rectilication of defects, testing &
cornmissioning of pole mounted equipments & lines as per required sofety and gualily standards. Should posses
valid U.AE light vehicle driving license.

Supervisor ~ HY Ceniral Admin Ref. DP/PE/47/13
Degree or Three year Diploma in Eledrical Engineering. Minimum 4 years of relevant experience in Distribution
cable {HV) Installation Testing & commissioning works. UAE driving license.

Drauvghtsman —Service NOC . ) mmm..Dm\mmRm\wu ) . )
Diploma in Civil / Electrical. Minimum four-year relevant experience in preparation of Drawings-in CAD / Micro
station. Should be previous experience in interacting with RTA, DM, Consuliants & confractors.
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